
Inter Association Team Autotests
Autotest Drivers Club (N.I.) Ltd 2 June 2012

Car No Competitor Team Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 SUB Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 SUB Run 13 Run 14 Run 15 Run 16 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson ANICC A 60.8 59.3 77.3 54.5 251.9 58.0 55.7 74.5 53.7 493.8 57.4 53.8 73.3 54.5 732.8 61.1 59.8 72.5 53.5 979.7
C 2 Sam Bowden ANICC A 58.2 53.2 74.0 55.6 241.0 58.1 53.5 73.7 55.2 481.5 57.2 52.8 71.8 54.4 717.7 57.1 54.2 74.9 54.1 958.0
D 3 Mark King ANICC A 62.2 57.6 77.0 55.7 252.5 71.7 62.0 76.4 54.4 517.0 66.8 56.5 76.6 53.8 770.7 62.1 61.0 77.4 54.2 1025.4

Team Score 2963.1

A 16 Paul Fobister ANECCC 71.7 59.8 88.3 56.3 276.1 67.5 60.9 80.9 57.6 543.0 61.0 57.9 80.7 57.5 800.1 63.3 60.4 82.9 56.1 1062.8
B 11 Richard Pinkney ANECCC 56.4 55.7 74.8 58.1 245.0 61.5 59.4 73.5 54.8 494.2 56.2 53.3 72.3 55.5 731.5 57.2 53.0 94.9 56.6 993.2
D 17 David Thompson ANECCC 63.0 61.9 77.4 56.5 258.8 61.4 57.9 82.0 55.3 515.4 60.6 58.7 76.2 54.2 765.1 60.4 57.9 74.6 54.4 1012.4

Team Score 3068.4

A 4 Norman Ferguson ANICC B 60.0 79.3 78.1 55.0 272.4 66.8 57.7 94.5 55.0 546.4 65.9 59.1 81.8 56.4 809.6 62.8 59.5 79.6 55.2 1066.7
B 5 Paul Blair ANICC B 59.4 57.2 78.6 55.7 250.9 56.8 55.5 75.9 55.3 494.4 57.3 53.5 75.3 55.3 735.8 66.6 53.1 74.9 55.1 985.5
D 6 Paul Mooney ANICC B 65.0 77.3 97.0 55.4 294.7 64.2 64.9 78.6 54.8 557.2 60.8 57.3 78.2 54.1 807.6 60.1 57.1 78.3 53.6 1056.7

Team Score 3108.9

B 7 Trevor Ferguson ANCC 60.0 55.3 75.9 75.7 266.9 60.1 65.4 76.2 56.6 525.2 59.7 61.5 80.8 56.2 783.4 61.2 61.9 79.2 61.3 1047.0
B 12 Keith Walton ANCC 62.7 66.7 84.1 59.2 272.7 76.8 66.8 83.4 58.8 558.5 68.4 62.5 81.3 59.2 829.9 61.7 59.8 82.1 57.4 1090.9
B 14 Christopher Chapman ANCC 62.2 63.6 86.1 56.0 267.9 60.5 58.7 80.7 56.0 523.8 60.9 58.7 80.6 57.1 781.1 59.9 59.8 94.9 55.4 1051.1

Team Score 3189.0

B 13 Stephen Morten ANWCC 65.8 59.2 88.8 75.7 289.5 61.2 57.4 80.9 55.7 544.7 65.2 57.0 79.2 56.0 802.1 59.9 63.7 83.0 54.7 1063.4
B 15 Ian Chapman ANWCC 60.7 71.4 86.1 56.8 275.0 67.0 59.3 89.2 57.3 547.8 72.1 66.1 81.3 56.2 823.5 65.5 60.1 80.8 58.1 1088.0
B 18 Gilmore / Eric ANWCC 64.8 67.4 92.0 62.3 286.5 65.6 63.6 85.3 66.6 567.6 77.3 72.5 92.9 59.1 869.4 69.3 63.8 94.9 59.3 1156.7

Team Score 3308.1

B 9 Dave Evans AWMMC 60.7 57.0 80.7 57.1 255.5 64.7 57.4 79.1 55.9 512.6 57.7 56.4 77.0 55.9 759.6 63.2 55.3 90.6 55.7 1024.4
C 10 Rob Rolston AWMMC 78.2 73.2 90.6 63.4 305.4 78.1 66.5 89.3 67.2 606.5 72.4 67.6 91.2 60.0 897.7 71.0 66.6 94.9 60.4 1190.6
D 8 Davy Boyce AWMMC 66.0 67.4 87.6 57.8 278.8 81.4 70.2 96.4 56.7 583.5 63.6 74.5 84.3 59.1 865.0 70.3 66.2 88.5 57.2 1147.2

Team Score 3362.2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Inter Association Team Autotests
Autotest Drivers Club (N.I.) Ltd 2 June 2012

Car No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 SUB Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 SUB Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 SUB Run 13 Run 14 Run 15 Run 16 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 979.7 1 60.8 59.3 77.3 54.5 251.9 58.0 55.7 74.5 53.7 493.8 57.4 53.8 73.3 54.5 732.8 61.1 59.8 72.5 53.5 979.7
A 16 Paul Fobister 1062.8 2 71.7 59.8 88.3 56.3 276.1 67.5 60.9 80.9 57.6 543.0 61.0 57.9 80.7 57.5 800.1 63.3 60.4 82.9 56.1 1062.8
A 4 Norman Ferguson 1066.7 3 60.0 79.3 78.1 55.0 272.4 66.8 57.7 94.5 55.0 546.4 65.9 59.1 81.8 56.4 809.6 62.8 59.5 79.6 55.2 1066.7

B 5 Paul Blair 985.5 1 59.4 57.2 78.6 55.7 250.9 56.8 55.5 75.9 55.3 494.4 57.3 53.5 75.3 55.3 735.8 66.6 53.1 74.9 55.1 985.5
B 11 Richard Pinkney 993.2 2 56.4 55.7 74.8 58.1 245.0 61.5 59.4 73.5 54.8 494.2 56.2 53.3 72.3 55.5 731.5 57.2 53.0 94.9 56.6 993.2
B 9 Dave Evans 1024.4 3 60.7 57.0 80.7 57.1 255.5 64.7 57.4 79.1 55.9 512.6 57.7 56.4 77.0 55.9 759.6 63.2 55.3 90.6 55.7 1024.4
B 7 Trevor Ferguson 1047.0 4 60.0 55.3 75.9 75.7 266.9 60.1 65.4 76.2 56.6 525.2 59.7 61.5 80.8 56.2 783.4 61.2 61.9 79.2 61.3 1047.0

B 14 Christopher Chapman 1051.1 5 62.2 63.6 86.1 56.0 267.9 60.5 58.7 80.7 56.0 523.8 60.9 58.7 80.6 57.1 781.1 59.9 59.8 94.9 55.4 1051.1
B 13 Stephen Morten 1063.4 6 65.8 59.2 88.8 75.7 289.5 61.2 57.4 80.9 55.7 544.7 65.2 57.0 79.2 56.0 802.1 59.9 63.7 83.0 54.7 1063.4
B 15 Ian Chapman 1088.0 7 60.7 71.4 86.1 56.8 275.0 67.0 59.3 89.2 57.3 547.8 72.1 66.1 81.3 56.2 823.5 65.5 60.1 80.8 58.1 1088.0
B 12 Keith Walton 1090.9 8 62.7 66.7 84.1 59.2 272.7 76.8 66.8 83.4 58.8 558.5 68.4 62.5 81.3 59.2 829.9 61.7 59.8 82.1 57.4 1090.9
B 18 Gilmore / Eric 1156.7 9 64.8 67.4 92.0 62.3 286.5 65.6 63.6 85.3 66.6 567.6 77.3 72.5 92.9 59.1 869.4 69.3 63.8 94.9 59.3 1156.7

C 2 Sam Bowden 958.0 1 58.2 53.2 74.0 55.6 241.0 58.1 53.5 73.7 55.2 481.5 57.2 52.8 71.8 54.4 717.7 57.1 54.2 74.9 54.1 958.0
C 10 Rob Rolston 1190.6 2 78.2 73.2 90.6 63.4 305.4 78.1 66.5 89.3 67.2 606.5 72.4 67.6 91.2 60.0 897.7 71.0 66.6 94.9 60.4 1190.6

D 17 David Thompson 1012.4 1 63.0 61.9 77.4 56.5 258.8 61.4 57.9 82.0 55.3 515.4 60.6 58.7 76.2 54.2 765.1 60.4 57.9 74.6 54.4 1012.4
D 3 Mark King 1025.4 2 62.2 57.6 77.0 55.7 252.5 71.7 62.0 76.4 54.4 517.0 66.8 56.5 76.6 53.8 770.7 62.1 61.0 77.4 54.2 1025.4
D 6 Paul Mooney 1056.7 3 65.0 77.3 97.0 55.4 294.7 64.2 64.9 78.6 54.8 557.2 60.8 57.3 78.2 54.1 807.6 60.1 57.1 78.3 53.6 1056.7
D 8 Davy Boyce 1147.2 4 66.0 67.4 87.6 57.8 278.8 81.4 70.2 96.4 56.7 583.5 63.6 74.5 84.3 59.1 865.0 70.3 66.2 88.5 57.2 1147.2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


